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REPORT FROM: DEMOCRATIC AND LEGAL MANAGER
TO: BRIERFIELD AND REEDLEY COMMITTEE
DATE: 7™ JUNE 2016
Report Author: Barbara Kay
Tel. No: 01282 661644
E-mail: barbara.kay@pendle.gov.uk

ENFORCEMENT ACTION

A. ENFORCEMENT NOTICES AND
BREACH OF CONDITION NOTICES

Address File  Date of Date Taking Dateto | Details
No Cttee Served Effect Comply
Resolution On
1. 298 Kings 2050  9/7/15 17/12/15 21/1/16 (1 Unauthorised deposit of
Causeway, 21/2/16 | material to the rear of the
Brierfield (i) property to create a change

21/7/16 | in the levels of the rear
garden. Non-compliance. To
proceed to prosecution.
Hearing 3" June 2016.

B. PROSECUTIONS

Address File No. Date of Details
Cttee
Resolution
1. 71 Colne Road, | 1502 Delegated Failure to comply with requirements of
Brierfield 21/4/16 Section 215 Notice. Hearing 13" May

2016. Company fined £5500 and ordered to
pay £550 victim surcharge and £200 costs.
Company officer fined £400 and ordered to
pay £40 victim surcharge.




